
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Men's Open

Position Name Category Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Will Horsley SM N'land Fell R. 0 52 52 52 52 0 0 208 4

2 Joe Blackett MV50 Dark Peak FR 44 45 47 0 47 0 0 183 4

3 Lee Bennett MV40 Elswick H 0 0 49 47 49 0 0 145 3

4 John Tollitt MV50 NFR 0 41 43 0 45 0 0 129 3

5 Bernard Kivlehan MV50 NFR 0 0 37 31 43 0 0 111 3

6 Neil Cassidy MV60 Tyndedale Harriers 0 32 34 3 41 0 0 110 4

7 David Beech SM Tyne  Bridge H. 47 49 0 0 0 0 0 96 2

8 Dan Middlemas MV40 Dark Peak FR 46 48 0 0 0 0 0 94 2

9 Paul Evans SM Elvet Striders 43 0 48 0 0 0 0 91 2

10 Nicholas Pearson SM Tyne Bridge H. 0 38 39 11 0 0 0 88 3

11 Michael Asquith MV40 DFR 0 0 44 37 0 0 0 81 2

12 James Allinson SM New Marske H 37 39 0 0 0 0 0 76 2

13 Paul Kelly MV50 Durham Fell R 33 0 42 0 0 0 0 75 2

14 Alan Wallace MV40 Tyne  Bridge H. 0 29 40 5 0 0 0 74 3

14 Tom Reeves MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 41 33 0 0 0 74 2

16 Ian Young MV40 Blackhill Bounders 0 43 0 16 0 0 0 59 2

17 Dan Rhodes MV45 Durham Fell Runners 0 35 0 23 0 0 0 58 2

17 Gwynn Stokes SM Durham Fell R 28 0 0 30 0 0 0 58 2

19 Michael Hughes MV40 Elvet Striders 24 0 33 0 0 0 0 57 2

20 David Selby MV40 Elvet Striders 0 22 29 1 0 0 0 52 3

20 James Bulman MV40 New Marske H 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

22 Andy Green MV40 Tynedale H 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

22 Charlie Stead MV40 N'land Fell R. 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

24 Graham Fraser MV60 Allen Valley Striders 0 10 0 1 37 0 0 48 3

24 John Baty MV40 North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

24 Jonny Malley SM DPFR 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1

24 Paul Butler MV40 Loftus & Whitby 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

28 Michael Bennett MV50 Elvet Striders 26 0 0 21 0 0 0 47 2

28 Rob Williamson MV45 Loftus & Whitby 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

30 George Nicholson SM NFR 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1
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30 Ian Sumler-HutchinsonMV40 Crook AC 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

30 Jason Taylor MV40 N'land Fell R. 22 24 0 0 0 0 0 46 2

30 Kevin McLoughlin MV45 North York Moors 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

30 Phil Vincent MV40 Tynedale H 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

35 Dez Fielden MV40 Aycliffe AC 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

35 Garry Owens MV50 NFR 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1

35 Patrick Duffy MV40 Tynedale H 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

38 Chris Jefferies MV40 Billingham Marsh House Harriers 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

38 Jeff Ross MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1

38 Peter Murphy MV40 Tynedale H 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

41 Jim Thompson MV40 Saltwell H 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1

42 Andy Blackett SM Durham Fell R 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

42 Ian Hayden SM Aurora Harriers 36 0 0 6 0 0 0 42 2

42 John Donneky SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1

42 Stefan McLoughlin SM North York Moors 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

42 William Lawrence MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1

47 Joe Garbarino MV70 NFR 0 6 0 1 34 0 0 41 3

47 Paul Christon MV40 North York Moors 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

47 Peter Gravers SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1

50 Gareth Wilson SM North York Moors 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

50 Glen McWilliams MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1

50 Michael Sanderson SM Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1

50 Nigel Tate SM Esk Valley Fell 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

50 Paul Bainbridge MV40 North York Moors 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 40 2

55 Andy Middleton SM Elswick Harriers 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 1

55 Jim Mann SM Durham Fell R 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

55 Scott Gibson SM NFR 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1

58 Frank Shillitoe SM NFR 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1

58 Graham Burns MV50 Durham Fell R 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

58 Peter Graham MV60 Tyndedale Harriers 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 38 1

58 Scott Watson MV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1

62 Mark Potter MV40 North York Moors 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

63 Edward Peat MV50 DFR 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1

63 Mick Clarke MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
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63 Shaun Edwards SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1

63 Stevie Curry MV50 Elswick Harriers 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 36 1

67 Danny Routledge SM Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1

67 Jamie Lockley SM Redcar RC 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

67 Jim Clapp MV50 DFR 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 1

67 Michael Broadhurst MV50 Tynedale H 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 1

71 Mark Davinson SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1

71 Martin Clements SM Esk Valley Fell 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

71 Rob Allinson SM Redcar Running Club 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

74 George Routledge MV60 Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 33 1

74 Stephen Minns MV50 Shildon AC 0 0 32 1 0 0 0 33 2

74 Thomas Jones SM Redcar Running Club 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

77 Keith Westerman MV40 Loftus & Whitby 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

77 Nigel Heppell MV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 31 1 0 0 0 32 2

77 Rob Brooks SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 1

80 Andrew Thompson MV40 Aurora Harriers 0 0 30 1 0 0 0 31 2

80 Gary Thoms MV50 North York Moors 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

80 Jon West SM Durham Fell Runners 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

83 Stephen Matthews SM N'land Fell R. 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

83 Stewart Hopes MV40 Redcar 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 1

85 Dave Collett MV50 Esk Valley Fell 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1

85 Ged Conway MV50 Saltwell H 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 29 1

87 Andrew Russell MV50 NFR 0 0 27 1 0 0 0 28 2

87 David McKenna MV40 Darlington Harriers 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1

87 Paul Foster MV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1

87 Steve Lumb MV50 DFR 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1

91 Danny Lim SM Elvet Striders 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 1

91 John Stephens MV50 Low Fell RC 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 1

91 Stephen Guest SM New Marske H 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1

94 Aaron Gourley SM Elvet Striders 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 1

94 Adam Malley MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 1

94 Robert McSherry MV50 Quakers AC 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1

97 James Osborn SM Durham Fell R 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1

97 John Williams MV40 Esk Valley 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 1
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97 Joseph Hodson SM PB Fitness 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 1

97 Robin Towns MV40 Quakers AC 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1

101 Phil Owens MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 1

101 Ronnie Sherwood MV70 New Marske H 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 24 2

101 Timothy Sabey MV40 Teesdale AC 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 1

104 Andrew Charles MV60 Durham Fell Runners 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 1

104 George Adamson MV60 NSP 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1

104 Ian Whitney MV40 Esk Valley Fell 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1

107 Chris Jamieson MV50 Esk Valley Fell 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 22 2

107 Stephen Collins SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 1

109 David Allison MV50 North York Moors 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1

110 Andrew Calcott MV50 PB Fitness 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 1

110 John Walpole SM Redcar Running Club 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 1

110 Peter Riley MV40 Esk Valley Fell 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1

113 Paul Levett MV40 North York Moors 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 1

113 Steven Dickson SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 1

115 Mark Bevan MV50 DFR 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 1

115 Nicholas O'Grady MV40 New Marske Harriers 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 1

115 Russell Burton MV40 Loftus & Whitby 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1

118 Carl Watson MV40 Low Fell RC 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 1

118 Chris Green MV40 Esk Valley Fell 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1

118 Jez Makin MV50 Durham Fell Runners 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 1

121 Eddie Meehan MV60 North York Moors 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

121 Jason Highland MV40 Redcar Running Club 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

123 Mick McGurk MV60 New Marske H 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

123 Phil Hughes-NarboroughMV50 North York Moors 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 1

123 Tom Sabey SM Teesdale AC 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 1

126 Andrew Softley SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 1

126 Paul Sheridan MV40 Esk Valley Fell 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1

128 Dave Horsfall SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 13 1

128 Stephen Alderton MV40 Esk Valley Fell 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1

130 Andy Petford MV45 Esk Valley 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

130 Ged Dixon MV60 North York Moors 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1

130 Neil Douthwaite MV40 Crook AC 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 1
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133 Richard Payne MV50 Quakers Running Club 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 1

134 Alister Robson MV40 Elvet Striders 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 10 2

134 Bob Lillie MV60 Esk Valley Fell 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1

134 Peter Mullarkey MV50 Saltwell H 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 1

137 Craig Thomson MV50 Allen Valley Str 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 9 2

137 David Beaumont MV50 NFR 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 9 2

137 Iain Moody MV40 Esk Valley Fell 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

137 Will Robson MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 9 1

141 Scott Garrett MV40 Saltwell H 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 1

142 Ian Harmer MV60 Esk Valley Fell 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1

142 Jonny Kennedy SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 1

144 Ian Robinson MV50 Esk Valley Fell 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

145 Martin White MV50 New Marske H 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

145 Stuart Henderson MV55 Run Peterlee 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

147 Colin Scollay MV60 New Marske H 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

147 Graeme Walton MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 1

147 Paul Noble MV50 Run Peterlee 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

150 Geoff Hine MV50 S'land Strollers 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

150 Lindsay Rodgers MV40 Elvet Striders 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

152 Daniel David French SM Run Peterlee 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

152 David Turnbull MV50 Aurora H 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1

154 Aidan Hughes MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Alistair Rook SM PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Andrew Dick MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Andy Fowler MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Anthony Williamson MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Archie Jenkins MV60 Morpeth 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Ben Dixon SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Ben Thackeray SM Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Charles Scott MV50 NFR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Chris Haswell MV40 NFR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Chris Payle SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 David Graham MV40 Derwentside AC 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Gareth Shaw MV40 Shildon AC 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
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154 Iain Armstrong SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Iain Ralphson SM PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Jamie Ferguson MV40 Saltwell H 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Jamie Harding MV40 Claremont RR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 John Metson MV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 John Walton SM Saltwell H 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Jonathan Mains SM Claremont RR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Keith Stoker MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Lee Nixon SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Mark Fish MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Michael Lloyd MV50 Crook AC 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Nicholas Hattrick SM Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Paul O'Hara MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Paul Stephenson MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Peter Whewell MV60 N'land Fell R. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

154 Phil Johnston SM Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Rob Bradshaw MV50 PB Fitness 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Steve Gustard MV40 DFR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Stuart Smith MV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

154 Tim Wiggins SM Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MV40

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Lee Bennett Elswick Harriers 0 0 52 49 52 0 0 153 3

2 Alan Wallace Tyne  Bridge H. 0 42 46 34 0 0 0 122 3

3 David Selby Elvet Striders 0 38 43 30 0 0 0 111 3

4 Dan Middlemas Dark Peak FR 47 52 0 0 0 0 0 99 2

5 Michael Asquith DFR 0 0 48 44 0 0 0 92 2

6 Tom Reeves Elvet Striders 0 0 47 43 0 0 0 90 2

7 Michael Hughes Elvet Striders 43 0 45 0 0 0 0 88 2

8 Dan Rhodes Durham Fell Runners 0 44 0 40 0 0 0 84 2

8 Ian Young Blackhill Bounders 0 46 0 38 0 0 0 84 2

10 Jason Taylor N'land Fell R. 41 39 0 0 0 0 0 80 2

11 Paul Bainbridge North York Moors 39 37 0 0 0 0 0 76 2

12 Andrew Thompson Aurora Harriers 0 0 44 24 0 0 0 68 2

13 Alister Robson Elvet Striders 0 32 0 23 0 0 0 55 2

14 Andy Green Tynedale H 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

14 James Bulman New Marske H 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

16 Charlie Stead N'land Fell R. 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

16 Ian Sumler-Hutchinson Crook AC 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

16 John Baty North Shields Poly 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1

16 Rob Williamson Loftus & Whitby 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

20 Kevin McLoughlin North York Moors 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

20 Paul Butler Loftus & Whitby 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

20 Phil Vincent Tynedale H 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1

23 Chris Jefferies Billingham Marsh House Harriers0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

23 Patrick Duffy Tynedale H 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1

25 Dez Fielden Aycliffe AC 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

25 Peter Murphy Tynedale H 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

27 Jim Thompson Saltwell H 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

27 Mark Potter North York Moors 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

27 Paul Christon North York Moors 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

30 Keith Westerman Loftus & Whitby 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

31 Stewart Hopes Redcar 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

32 Adam Malley PB Fitness 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1
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32 Ian Whitney Esk Valley Fell 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

32 Robin Towns Quakers AC 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1

35 David McKenna Darlington Harriers 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

35 Phil Owens Elvet Striders 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1

35 Timothy Sabey Teesdale AC 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1

38 John Williams Esk Valley 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

38 Peter Riley Esk Valley Fell 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

40 Carl Watson Low Fell RC 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1

41 Russell Burton Loftus & Whitby 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

42 Chris Green Esk Valley Fell 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1

42 Neil Douthwaite Crook AC 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 37 1

44 Paul Levett North York Moors 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

44 Paul Sheridan Esk Valley Fell 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1

44 Will Robson PB Fitness 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1

47 Nicholas O'Grady New Marske Harriers 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

47 Scott Garrett Saltwell H 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 1

47 Stephen Alderton Esk Valley Fell 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

50 Iain Moody Esk Valley Fell 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

50 Jason Highland Redcar Running Club 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1

52 Andy Petford Esk Valley 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

52 Graeme Walton Elvet Striders 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 1

54 Steve Gustard DFR 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 1

55 Jamie Ferguson Saltwell H 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1

55 Lindsay Rodgers Elvet Striders 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

57 Andrew Dick Blackhill B 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 29 1

58 Jamie Harding Claremont RR 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1

59 Mark Fish Blackhill B 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 1

60 Anthony Williamson Blackhill B 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 1

61 Gareth Shaw Shildon AC 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 1

62 Chris Haswell NFR 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 1

63 Andy Fowler PB Fitness 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 1

64 Stuart Smith Blackhill B 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 1

65 Paul Stephenson PB Fitness 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 1

66 Aidan Hughes Blackhill B 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 1

67 Paul O'Hara PB Fitness 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 1
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68 Keith Stoker PB Fitness 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 1

69 David Graham Derwentside AC 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 1
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MV50

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Joe Blackett Dark Peak FR 52 52 52 0 52 0 0 208 4

2 John Tollitt NFR 0 49 48 0 49 0 0 146 3

3 Bernard Kivlehan NFR 0 0 45 49 47 0 0 141 3

4 Paul Kelly Durham Fell R 48 0 47 0 0 0 0 95 2

5 Michael Bennett Elvet Striders 45 0 0 45 0 0 0 90 2

6 Chris Jamieson Esk Valley Fell 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 88 2

7 Stephen Minns Shildon 0 0 42 40 0 0 0 82 2

8 Craig Thomson Allen Valley Str 39 42 0 0 0 0 0 81 2

9 Andrew Russell NFR 0 0 41 38 0 0 0 79 2

10 David Beaumont NFR 0 43 0 35 0 0 0 78 2

11 Michael Broadhurst Tynedale H 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

12 Garry Owens NFR 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1

12 Graham Burns Durham Fell R 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

14 Ged Conway Saltwell 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1

14 Jeff Ross NFR 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

14 Mick Clarke Loftus & Whitby 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

17 Steve Lumb DFR 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1

17 Gary Thoms North York Moors 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

17 Jez Makin Durham Fell Runners 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

20 John Stephens Low Fell 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

20 Dave Collett Esk Valley Fell 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

20 Phil Hughes-NarboroughNorth York Moors 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

20 Scott Watson Elvet Striders 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1

20 William Lawrence NFR 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1

25 Glen McWilliams NFR 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1

26 Andrew Calcott PB Fitness 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

26 David Allison North York Moors 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

26 Edward Peat DFR 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1

26 Richard Payne Quakers Running Club0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1

26 Stevie Curry Elswick Harriers 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1

31 Mark Bevan DFR 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1

31 Jim Clapp DFR 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
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33 Peter Mullarkey Saltwell 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1

33 Ian Robinson Esk Valley Fell 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

35 David Turnbull Aurora H 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1

35 Martin White New Marske H 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

35 Stuart Henderson Run Peterlee 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

38 Geoff Hine S'land Strollers 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

38 Paul Noble Run Peterlee 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

38 Robert McSherry Quakers 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1

41 Charles Scott NFR 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1

42 Michael Lloyd Crook AC 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 37 1

43 Rob Bradshaw PB Fitness 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MV60

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Neil Cassidy Tyndedale Harriers 0 52 52 52 52 0 0 208 4

2 Graham Fraser Allen Valley Striders 0 48 0 46 48 0 0 142 3

3 Nigel Heppell Elvet Striders 0 0 49 48 0 0 0 97 2

4 Eddie Meehan North York Moors 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

5 Mick McGurk New Marske H 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

5 Peter Graham Tyndedale Harriers 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1

5 John Metson Elvet Striders 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

5 Andrew Charles Durham Fell Runners 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

9 Ged Dixon North York Moors 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

9 Paul Foster Elvet Striders 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1

11 Bob Lillie Esk Valley Fell 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

11 George Routledge Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1

11 Archie Jenkins Morpeth 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1

11 George Adamson NSP 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1

15 Ian Harmer Esk Valley Fell 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

16 Colin Scollay New Marske H 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

17 Peter Whewell N'land Fell R. 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
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MV70

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Joe Garbarino NFR 0 49 0 52 52 0 0 153 3

2 Ronnie Sherwood New Marske 52 52 0 0 0 0 0 104 2

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Ladies Open

Position Name Category Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Denise Tunstall LV40 Durham Fell R 40 0 52 36 47 0 0 175 4

2 Jill Bennett LV40 Elswick Harriers 44 0 0 44 46 0 0 134 3

3 Camilla Lauren-Maatta LV40 Elvet Striders 0 44 49 40 0 0 0 133 3

4 Jan Young LV60 Elvet Striders 37 0 0 27 44 0 0 108 3

5 Karen Robertson LV40 NFR 0 0 0 52 52 0 0 104 2

6 Steph Scott LV40 NFR 0 49 0 0 49 0 0 98 2

7 Rachael Bullock SL Elvet Striders 0 48 0 48 0 0 0 96 2

8 Diane Jobson LV40 North York Moors 45 46 0 0 0 0 0 91 2

9 Lisa Taylor LV40 NFR 0 45 0 33 0 0 0 78 2

10 Sara Stewart LV40 Allen Valley Str 34 43 0 0 0 0 0 77 2

11 Denise Benvin LV40 Elvet Striders 0 40 0 23 0 0 0 63 2

12 Anita Clementson LV40 Elvet Striders 36 0 0 26 0 0 0 62 2

13 Kay Neesam LV40 New Marske Harriers 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

13 Nicola Kent LV40 Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

15 Angharad Owen SL Loftus & Whitby 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

15 Gemma Bradley SL Saltwell H 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

17 Nina Cameron LV40 Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

17 Shelli Gordon SL New Marske H 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

19 Dawn Metcalfe SL Durham Fell R 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

19 Grace Rowles SL Tynedale H 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1

19 Joanne Goldsmith LV40 New Marske Harriers 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

22 Caroline Graham SL North York Moors 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1

22 Maria Ridley LV40 DFR 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1

24 Julia Quinonez LV40 Durham City 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1

24 Katy Watson SL Elvet Striders 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

26 Dagmar Winter LV50 Tyndedale Harriers 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1

26 Jenny Yeo SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1

26 Louise Outterson LV40 S'land Strollers 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

29 Jennifer O'Neill SL Esk Valley Fell 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

29 Louise Priestly SL Blackhill B 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1

29 Sarah Bowyer LV40 Billingham Marsh House Harriers0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

32 Carlene Hill SL Redcar RC 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

Page 15 NECAA Champs KSC 



North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships

Ladies Open

32 Claire Matthews LV40 DFR 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1

32 Helen Allen LV40 Elvet Striders 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1

35 Kerry Lister LV40 Elvet Striders 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

35 Mandy Dawson LV40 Elvet Striders 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1

35 Tara Florance LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1

38 Kim Taylor LV50 NFR 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1

38 Rachel Jones SL Redcar RC 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1

40 Nikki Hazon SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 37 1

41 Lisa Lawson SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 1

41 Pamela Costello LV50 Redcar RC 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1

43 Andrea Clarke LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1

44 Kirsty Anderson SL Elvet Striders 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1

45 Celia Sanderson LV40 Allen V Str 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 1

45 Louise Campbell LV40 Esk Valley Fell 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1

47 Julie McNicholas LV50 Esk Valley Fell 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1

47 Sasha Ban LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1

49 Caroline Murray LV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 1

50 Deborah Jones SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 29 1

51 Claire Knox SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1

52 Nicola Gloyne SL Blackhill B 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 1

53 Sara Sarginson LV40 Blackhill B 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 1

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Ladies Open

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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LV40

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total (best 4 

count)

Races 

Contested

1 Denise Tunstall Durham Fell R 46 0 52 44 47 0 0 189 4

2 Jill Bennett Elswick Harriers 48 0 0 48 46 0 0 142 3

3 Camilla Lauren-MaattaElvet Striders 0 45 49 46 0 0 0 140 3

4 Karen Robertson NFR 0 0 0 52 52 0 0 104 2

5 Steph Scott NFR 0 49 0 0 49 0 0 98 2

6 Diane Jobson North York Moors 49 47 0 0 0 0 0 96 2

7 Lisa Taylor NFR 0 46 0 42 0 0 0 88 2

8 Sara Stewart Allen Valley Str 43 44 0 0 0 0 0 87 2

9 Anita Clementson Elvet Striders 44 0 0 38 0 0 0 82 2

10 Denise Benvin Elvet Striders 0 41 0 36 0 0 0 77 2

11 Kay Neesam New Marske Harriers 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

11 Nicola Kent Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

13 Maria Ridley DFR 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

14 Joanne Goldsmith New Marske Harriers 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1

14 Nina Cameron Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1

16 Claire Matthews DFR 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1

16 Louise Outterson S'land Strollers 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1

18 Julia Quinonez Durham City 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1

18 Mandy Dawson Elvet Striders 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1

18 Tara Florance PB Fitness 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1

21 Andrea Clarke PB Fitness 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1

21 Sarah Bowyer Billingham Marsh House H 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1

23 Helen Allen Elvet Striders 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

23 Louise Campbell Esk Valley Fell 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1

25 Celia Sanderson Allen V Str 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1

26 Kerry Lister Elvet Striders 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1

26 Sasha Ban PB Fitness 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1

28 Caroline Murray Blackhill B 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1

29 Sara Sarginson Blackhill B 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 37 1
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LV50

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Pamela Costello Redcar RC 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1

1 Dagmar Winter Tyndedale Harriers 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52 1

1 Kim Taylor NFR 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1

4 Julie McNicholas Esk Valley Fell 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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LV60

Position Name Club
G'bro 

Moors

R'bry 

Romp

Cronk'y 

Fell
S'well

Forest 

Burn

Viking 

Chase

S'side 

Cairns

Total Points 

(best 4 count)

Races 

Contested

1 Jan Young Elvet Striders 52 0 0 52 52 0 0 156 3

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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